
File No. 11-1845 

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT relative to a contract amendment with Lendlease 
(US) Construction, Inc. 

Recommendation for Council action, SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE MAYOR: 

AUTHORIZE the President, or two members, Board of Public Works, to execute Amendment 
No.3 to Contract No. C-102634 between the City and Lendlease (US) Construction, Inc., for 
Program Management/Construction Management of the Proposition F Fire Facilities Program, 
extending the contract term for three years from October 1, 2017 through October 1, 2020, in an 
amount not to exceed $21.400,000, subject to the approval of the City Attorney. 

Fiscal Impact Statement: The City Administrative Officer (CAO) reports that the proposed 
amendment extends the term of the Program Management/Construction Management contract 
between the City and the above-referenced consulting firm, with no expected impact on the 
General Fund. The maximum compensation of $21.400,000 for these services are expected to 
be paid by the Proposition F General Obligation Bond. 

Community Impact Statement: None submitted. 

TIME LIMIT FILE -DECEMBER26,2017 

(LAST DAY FOR COUNCIL ACTION- DECEMBER 13, 2017) 

Summary: 
At a regular meeting held on November 8, 2017, the Public Safety Committee considered a 
CAO report regarding a contract amendment with Lendlease (US) Construction, Inc. After an 
opportunity for public comment, the Committee recommended to approve the recommendation 
in the CAO report. This matter is now submitted to the Council for consideration. 

MEMBER: VOTE 

ENGLANDER YES 

OFARRELL ABSENT 

BUSCAINO YES 

RYU YES 

RODRIGUEZ YES 

SD 

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-




